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TO: 
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Tal1ahaaaee, Florida 32399-0850 

ISBIS.QBAIIll.lliS 
October 23. 1997 

DIRBCTOR, DJ:VUIION OP RBCOR.DS J\HD RBPORTING 

DIVISIOII OP OCIIIONICATIONS (BfBQ&I.!IIfil) 1()_; 
DIVISIOI'l OP ADMDnSTRATION (LAXB) 'l-" 
DIV:tS~OII OP l.BGAL SBRVICBS (It. PfdD..) ~ftl(.~ 

RB: .D<>CDT JIO. •" +N-tt - CANCBI·l~TIOB BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
BBRVICB OCIIIISSICif OP Pl<"i T8LBP80ifB CKRTinCAl'B NO. 3740 
I .SSOBI) TO BOSDl'BSS NBIMOU CCII UNICATIONS, INC. POR 
~OIATIOII OP' RaUl 25-4 . 0161, Pl.ORII». ADMINISTRATIVB OODB, 
R.BCJOI.oM'OilY A88BSSMDrT PBB8. 

~~~BD ~~~~~~~n~-:I:PRO::~POSliD AGBNCY ACTION -

CRITICAL DATBS: NONB 

SPECIAL INSTROCTIONS: S:PSC/CMO/WP/971284TC.RCM 

CMB BAcmBotJND 

• Buainoaa Network. Coallllunicationa. Inc . (Buaineaal obtained 
Plorida Public service Co-aha ion Pay Telephone cart 1t lcate 
number 3740 on May 3, 1994. 

• On June 3, 1997, the Diviaion of Adminiatration mailed a 
certified letter to tho addroaa liated in the HeaLer 
Commiaaion Directory inforndng Buainoaa that it waa delinquent 
on ita regulatory aaaoaament feea for the year 1996. The 
letter was returned by the United Statea Poatal Service 
atamped •Refuaed• (Attachment A, Page 5) . 

• AB of October 13, 1997, tha delinquent regulatory oeaoaomont 
feoa for 1996, along with atatutory ponaltioa and interoat 
chargee, have not been submitted by Buainoea . 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 97ll84•TC 
f'li\TFt t n r t .. .,_.,..- ' '· 1007 

• 
DISCUSSION Of lSStlBS 

IBSOB 1: Should the Commi .. ion impou a $500 fine or cancel 
Busineaa• Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3740 for apparent violation 
of Rule 25- 4 .0161, Florida Adminiatrative Code, Regulatory 
Asooaament Peea? 

BBOOMHBNDATIQH: Yea . The Commiaaion ~hould impose a $500 fine or 
cancel tho company's certif icate if tho fine and the regulatory 
aaoeaament fees, including statutory penalties and interea~. arc 
not received by the Commission within 5 buaineaa days after tho 
conclusion of the 21 day protest period. The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Cocnmiasion and forwarded to the 
Office of the eo=ptroller for depoait in the State General Revenue 
Fund punuant to Section 364.28 5 (1) , Florida Statutu. If the 
~asion•s Order ia not proteated and tho fine and the regulatory 
asaeaament feea, including atatutory penaltiea and intereat, are 
not received, certificate number 3740 should be canceled . 
(Biogalaki) 

STAPP l\l0LXBXB: Rule 25-4 .016~. Plorid.a Admini strat ive Code, 
requirea the payment of regulatory aaaeaament feea by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunication& companies, and provideo 
for penaltiea and intereat aa outl ined in Section 350.113, Plorida 
Statutea, for any delinquent amounta . 

On October 13, 1997, otaff learned that Buaineaa had not 
aubmitted the regulatory aaaeeement feea for the year 1996, along 
with otatutory penalties and intereat chargee. Therefore, the 
company baa failed to c~ply with Rule 25 - 4 .0161 , Florida 
Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, ataff rec~nda that the Commiss ion aaaoaa ~ 

$ 500 fine for failure to comply with Commiaaion rules or cancel 
certificate number 3740 if the fine and the regulatory aaaeaament 
fee a, along with statutory penalties and interest , are not pud 
within the specified time . 



• 
DOCXBT NO. 971.284-TC 
DATE: October 23, 1997 

• 
ISSQB 2: Should tho Commieeion order all c~rtificat~d local 
exchange companiee Ct.BCel to diecontinue providing service to 
Bueinoss if certificate number 3740 Je canceled? 

RBCQHH46QATIQN• Yea . Tho Commieeion ehould order all certificated 
local exchange companieD to diacontinuo providing service to 
Bueiness it Businees• certificate h canceled at tho conclusion of 
the proteat period for failure to eubait the delinquent r egulatory 
aaaeeement feee, and pay the finee ae required in Ieaue 1 . The 
Order should atate that any LBC providing service to euaineea must 
contact the Commiaaion at the concluaion of the proteat period as 
eet forth in the Order to determine whether th~ certificate has 
boon canceled. (Biegaleki) 

BTAfP J\NALXSIB: If Buaineaa• certificate i o canceled, auy oorvice 
offered by Bulino.. would be in violation of Rule 25-24 .510, 
Florida Adminiltrativo Code. Since the Commiesion cannot readily 
identify which LBC provide• aervico to Buainesa, the Commiaaion 
should order all certificated LBCa to dhcontinue aervice to 
Bueinees it Bueineaa tail a to comply with the terme of the 
Commiaaion•a order reaulting from theae recommendation• . The Order 
should state that any LBC providing eervice to Buaineaa muat 
contact the Commieelon at the conclueion of the proteet period as 
set forth in tho Order to determine whether the certificate has 
been canceled . 
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• 
OOCKBT NO. ~71284-TC 

OATB 1 October 23, lll~7 

ISBQB 3 : Should tbie docket be cloaed? 

• 
8BC()t111!NDATI(If: If no peraon "hoae aubatantial in~ereata are 
affected filea a proteat within 21 day• of the iaauance date of the 
Order, the Order wil l become final . Upon payment of the fines and 
feeo, or cancellation of the certificate, thiu docket ahould be 
closed. (Pella) 

STAPP AH&LXBIS: If the Commiaaion adopt& ataff'o r ecommendation in 
Iaaue 1, then Buaineaa will have 21 daya from the issuance date of 
the Order to file a timely proteot to tho Commiosion• s Propoaed 
Agency Action. If no proteat ia filed, the docket ahould be c l oaod 
upon payment of the tinea and fees, or upon cancellat i on o f tho 
certificate. 
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ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 971284-TC 
OCTOBER 23. 1997 
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